Light Efficient Design • 188 S. Northwest Highway • Cary, IL 60013 • 847.380.3540 • led-llc.com
12.19.18 Information is subject to change without notice.
BALLAST BYPASS - TYPE BT8 RETROFITS
bright & reliable
-4°F TO 113F°
OPERATING TEMPVOLTAGE
120-277V
80+
CRI RATED LIFE
50,000
L70
BEAM ANGLE
270°
BASE TYPE
G13
EFFICACY
15
0
LP
W
UP TO
WARRANTY
• �9W, 12W, 15W & 43W models.
• �Available in 2ft, 3ft, 4ft & 8ft lengths.
• 3500K, 4000K & 5000K color options.
• �Beautiful uniform illumination from our
all-glass construction.
• ��Patented integrated electrical safety switch
for the safest possible double ended install.
• ��8ft lamps is available in either single pin (FA8)
or HO (R17D) style end caps.
double
ended
power
*	 See page 2 for additional color temperatures.
LED-9T8
INSTALL METHOD
UL TYPE B
BYPASS
BALLAST
	 PART # 	                                            UPC                               REPLACES	           WATTAGE  LUMENS 	        CCT (K)*	                   LENGTH                QUICK SHIP                DLC CODES
4000K
4000K
4000K
4000K
4000K
4000K
LED-9T8-840DE24-G3
LED-12T8-840DE36-G3
LED-12T8-840DE48-G3
LED-15T8-840DE48-G3
LED-43T8-840DE96-G3
LED-43T8HO-840DE96-G3
844006022877
844006022914
844006022952
844006022990
844006023058
844006023034
17W
25W
32W
32W
60W-90W
60W-90W
9W
12W
12W
15W
43W
43W
1150
1450
1800
2200
5500
5500
2 FT
3 FT
4 FT
4 FT
8 FT (w/FA8 ends)
8 FT (w/ R17D ends)
SHUNTED OR
NON-SHUNTED
LAMP HOLDER
SHUNTED OR
NON-SHUNTED
LAMP HOLDER
EASY INSTALLNEUTRAL LINE
FA8 R17D
.
.
.
.
.
.
PLEVKFK9I1PU
PLY0S99SZY0O
PLGQ84QERNPL
PLX90O9P5UDR
N/A
N/A
Light Efficient Design • 188 S. Northwest Highway • Cary, IL 60013 • 847.380.3540 • led-llc.com
12.19.18 Information is subject to change without notice.
BALLAST BYPASS - TYPE BT8 RETROFITS
	 PART # 	 UPC                          REPLACES            WATTAGE	           LUMENS	 CCT (K)              LENGTH	               QUICK SHIP                        DLC CODES
ORDERING GUIDE
LED-9T8-830DE24-G3
LED-9T8-835DE24-G3
LED-9T8-840DE24-G3
LED-9T8-850DE24-G3
LED-12T8-830DE36-G3
LED-12T8-835DE36-G3
LED-12T8-840DE36-G3
LED-12T8-850DE36-G3
LED-12T8-830DE48-G3
LED-12T8-835DE48-G3
LED-12T8-840DE48-G3
LED-12T8-850DE48-G3
LED-15T8-830DE48-G3
LED-15T8-835DE48-G3
LED-15T8-840DE48-G3
LED-15T8-850DE48-G3
LED-43T8-840DE96-G3
LED-43T8-850DE96-G3
LED-43T8HO-840DE96-G3
LED-43T8HO-850DE96-G3
844006022853
844006022860
844006022877
844006022884
844006022891
844006022907
844006022914
844006022921
844006022938
844006022945
844006022952
844006022969
844006022976
844006022983
844006022990
844006023003
844006023058
844006023065
844006023034
844006023041
17W
17W
17W
17W
25W
25W
25W
25W
32W
32W
32W
32W
32W
32W
32W
32W
60W-90W
60W-90W
60W-90W
60W-90W
9W
9W
9W
9W
12W
12W
12W
12W
12W
12W
12W
12W
15W
15W
15W
15W
43W
43W
43W
43W
1100
1100
1150
1150
1400
1400
1450
1450
1700
1700
1800
1800
2100
2100
2200
2200
5500
5500
5500
5500
3000
3500
4000
5000
3000
3500
4000
5000
3000
3500
4000
5000
3000
3500
4000
5000
4000
5000
4000
5000
2 FT
2 FT
2 FT
2 FT
3 FT
3 FT
3 FT
3 FT
4 FT
4 FT
4 FT
4 FT
4 FT
4 FT
4 FT
4 FT
8 FT  FA8
8 FT  FA8
8 FT  R17D
8 FT  R17D
4FT.
LED-12T8-DE48 + LED-15T8-DE48
8FT.
LED-43T8-DE96 + LED-43T8HO-DE96
3FT.
LED-12T8-DE36
2FT.
LED-9T8-DE24
ORDERING EXAMPLE
LED-9T8-840DE24-G3
PART NUMBER BUILDER
GENERATIONPRODUCT LENGTH (IN)MFR WATTAGE CCT TECHNOLOGY
T8   LED   DE G3
835=3500K/85CRI
840=4000K/85CRI
850=5000K/85CRI
24
36
48
96
9
12
15
43
T8HO*
*8FT MODEL ONLY
.
.
.
.
.
.
.
.
.
.
.
.
.
.
.
.
PL0JQV9D1NWV
PLASS715ZPE1
PLEVKFK9I1PU
PLW4TU6Y2QIT
PL58TTWSATM7
PLQQKIE4YDD0
PLY0S99SZY0O
PLAU8Y96O653
PLUKJCFBECRQ
PL9BCPB5RQXN
PLGQ84QERNPL
PLKIG8AC7NS0
PLRGV457QDHQ
PLPGS8M2RZ6G
PLX90O9P5UDR
PL46RL2LB2C8
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A